PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6611736 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUKI MORISAKI	03/15/2021
YASUHIRO SAIKI	03/15/2021
KENICHI OYAMA	03/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Street Address:	2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8332

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17274863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4554-571

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

A delivered Line 4. ALEVANDEDIA MIDONIA 0000

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHANNON M. LUKE
SIGNATURE: /Shannon M. Luke/

DATE SIGNED: 03/19/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT 506564957 REEL: 055654 FRAME: 0095

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hereinafte		(\$1.00), a	ind of other good and valuab	le consideration paid to the undersigned
MITSUBISHI HE	EAVY INDUSTRIES, LT	D.		
		.,		
`````````````````````		***************************************		
				anna ann an ann ann ann ann ann ann ann
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNI ASSIGNEE the entire a (Title of Invention)	EE"), the receipt of which is here nd exclusive right, title and inten	eby acknowest to the	wledged, the undersigned ASSI invention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
	£			
	Patent Application PCT/JP20 erewith or, if not so executed, wi		48 and/or for which application	n for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	. '	;	(Insert date of execution of ap	plication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		,		
Serial No.			Assignee's attorney is her data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Scriai 145.	······································	······'	dong, when known.	
substitute, reissue or ree:		reon, for t	he full term or terms for which t	d any continuation, division, renewal, he said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and s)").
which the ASSIGNEE n including in the preparate reexamination, or public acts to include but not be	ray deem necessary, desirable or tion and prosecution of said appl use proceeding, and in any litiga	expedien ication(s) ation or oth including	t, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters her legal proceeding which may	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•
IN WITNESS WHEE	REOF, the undersigned inventor((s) has (ha	ve) affixed his/her/their signatu	re(s).
	Mentrali			
			Yuki MORISAKI	March 15, 2021
ر) په درهمچو در در در پهر روسس	Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date) March 15, 2021
2)	Signature)		Yasuhiro SAIKI (Type Name)	March 15, 2021
	Al			(Date) March 15, 2021
5)	UNY RING Signature)	***************************************	Kenichi OYAMA (Type Name)	(Date)
4)			1 22	1
***************************************	Signature)	***********	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)				
	Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
6)			:	
(•	Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1